## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BTWW Retail, L.P.		01/12/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
DIVVV Retail, L.P.		01/12/2007	COMPANY: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wells Fargo Retial Finance, LLC
Street Address:	One Boston Place
Internal Address:	18th Floor
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02108
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2308184	BOOT TOWN
Registration Number:	2308183	BOOT TOWN
Registration Number:	1818497	CODY JAMES
Registration Number:	1441282	COOPER'S
Registration Number:	1460377	COOPER'S
Registration Number:	1892683	D. D. COOPER
Registration Number:	2193695	JOB SITE
Registration Number:	2402400	OLD WEST WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1868292	SILVER MESA
Registration Number:	2316559	WE COVER THE WEST
Registration Number:	1344680	WESTERN CLASSIC BY GUY GARRETT
Registration Number:	1197321	WESTERN WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	1786004	WESTERN WAREHOUSE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0208

900070508

2308/84

CH \$565

Registration Number:	1892435	WILD WILBUR
Registration Number:	1835862	ww
Serial Number:	78409583	ANGEL RANCH
Serial Number:	78491369	
Serial Number:	78573516	COOPER'S RANCH
Serial Number:	78869026	KILLER BOOTS
Serial Number:	77073613	SERGEANT'S
Serial Number:	77073630	SERGEANT'S WESTERN WORLD
Serial Number:	78599611	WORK ZONE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)939-5849

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-939-5521

Email: andersc@hughesluce.com

Correspondent Name: Javier Martinez, c/o Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13548.15 [BTWW]
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian R. Andersen
Signature:	/christian r. andersen/
Date:	02/28/2007

#### Total Attachments: 33

source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page1.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page2.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page3.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page4.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page5.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page6.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page7.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page8.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page9.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page10.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page11.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page12.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page13.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page14.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page15.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page16.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page17.tif

source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page18.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page19.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page20.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page21.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page22.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page23.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page24.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page25.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page26.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page27.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page28.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page29.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page30.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page31.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page32.tif source=Security Assignment 01-12-07#page33.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

WHEREAS BTWW RETAIL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership ("BTWW"), CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company formerly known as Corral West Ranchwear, Inc. ("CW Ranchwear"), CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR CATALOG, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company formerly known as Corral West Ranchwear Catalog, Inc. ("CW Catalog"), CWR WORKWEAR DEPOT, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company formerly known as CWR Workwear Depot, Inc. ("CW Depot", together with BTWW, CW Ranchwear, and CW Catalog, "Borrowers"), each located at 1130 Dragon Street, Suite 190, Dallas, Texas 75207, are the owners of the registrations and registration applications for the marks shown in the attached Schedule I (the "Registered Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Borrowers are obligated to Wells Fargo Retail Finance, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Borrowers, certain lenders signatories thereto ("Lenders"), and Agent, as a Lender and as agent for the Lenders, and (ii) a certain Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by each Borrower in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, each Borrower is granting to Agent for its benefit a security interest in the Registered Marks, and such goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Agreements, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Borrower does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and grant to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in and to the Registered Marks, together with the goodwill of the business that may be symbolized by the Registered Marks, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

Each Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

013548.00015:1000401.03

013548.00015: 1000401

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company

Name: Leslie Ball

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Colorad

§

COUNTY OF JEAUCE

SS: 8

On this 2 day of 2007, before me personally came Leslie Ball, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

013548.00015: 1000401

## CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR CATALOG, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company

Name: Leslie Ball

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF COLORACE

ss:

COUNTY OF FM

On this day of the country, 2007, before me personally came Leslie Ball, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR CATALOG, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

7-17-2010

CWR WORKWEAR DEPOT, LLC, a Wyoming limited liability company

Name: Leslie Ball

Title: Chief Executive Officer

COUNTY OF

MULA A, 2007, before me personally came Leslie Ball, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of CWR WORKWEAR DEPOT, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

013548.00015: 1000401

### AGENT:

WELLS FARGO RETAIL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: William Chan Title: Vice President

STATE OF MSS COUNTY OF SURPOR SS:

On the  $l^2$  day of  $\sqrt{2007}$ , 2007, before me personally came William Chan to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say he is the Nice President of Wells Fargo Retail Finance, Land the limited liability company described in and that executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

1/6/2012

013548.00015: 1000401

TRADEMARK

## SCHEDULE A

## **TRADEMARKS**

BTWW:

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS / SERVICE MARKS

Yark E	Registration No.	Registration Date
BOOT TOWN	2308184	January 18, 2000
BOOT-TOWN	2308183	January 18, 2000
CODY JAMES	1818497	January 25, 1994
<b>©</b> 000000	1441282	June 2, 1987
<b>Q</b> 000000	1460377	October 6, 1987
COOPER'S WESTERN AND CASUAL WEAR (Arizona)	22430	June 24, 1982
D.D. COOPER	1892683	May 2, 1995
JOB SITE	2193695	October 6, 1998
OLD WEST WAREHOUSE	2402400	November 7, 2000
SILVER MESA	1868292	December 20, 1994
WE COVER THE WEST	2316559	February 8, 2000
WESTERN COLLEGE	1344680	June 25, 1985

Trademark Assignment of Security

DALLAS 1741610v1

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
WESTERN WAREHOUSE	1197321	June 8, 1982
WESTERN WAREHOUSE	1786004	August 3, 1993
WESTERN WAREHOUSE (Arizona)	22657	May 18, 1984
WESTERN WAREHOUSE (Colorado)	19921062544	June 22, 1992
WILD WILBUR	1892435	May 2, 1995
K	1835862	May 10, 1994

### PENDING APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
ANGEL RANCH	78/409583	April 28, 2004
ANGEL RANCH (Canada)	1235345	October 28, 2004
J.	78/491369	September 29, 2004
ZZ.	1249090	February 24, 2005
(Canada)		
COOPER'S RANCH	78/573516	February 23, 2005
KILLER BOOTS	78/869026	April 25, 2006
SERGEANT'S	7703613	December 29, 2006

Trademark Assignment of Security

DALLAS 1741610v1

TRADEMARK

i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Application No.	
SERGEANT'S WESTERN WORLD	77073630	December 29, 2006
WORK ZONE	78/599611	March 31, 2005

## Unregistered Marks:

Denny Sergeant's Western World

Boottown.com

Western Warehouse

WesternWarehouse.com

SergeantsWestern.com

Big Rooster

Lil Chick

Boot Town Western Wear

CWR: See Attached List

Trademark Assignment of Security

DALLAS 1741610v2

Corral West Ranchwear - Table of Active United States Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications
As of January 9, 2007

HAH FILE NUMBER CURRENT OWNER	MARK CLASS	STATUS APPL, NO. APPL, DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE RENEW DATE	GOODS & SERVICES	WHAT'S NEXT?
34670.0019 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	Class 35	REGISTERED 76/021,433 04/03/2000	2,549,066 03/19/2002 03/19/2012	Retail clothing store services featuring western wear, on-line retail clothing store services featuring western wear, mail order catalog services featuring western wear	Section 8 & 15 due 03/19/2008 Renewal due 03/19/2012
34670.0012 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	CORRAL WEST	REGISTERED 78/569,082 02/16/2005	3,135,148 08/29/2006 08/29/2016	Retail store and computer on-line retail store services featuring family clothing, namely western wear, work clothing, outer wear, footwear, gloves, and hats	Section 8 & 15 due 08/29/2012 Renewal due 08/29/2016
34670,0020 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	Class 35	REGISTERED 76/016,060 04/03/2000	2,531,449 01/22/2002 01/22/2012	Retail clothing store services featuring western wear, on-line retail clothing store services featuring western wear, mail order caralog services featuring western wear	Section 8 & 15 due 01/22/2008 Renewal due 01/22/20012
34670.0009 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR Classes 25 and 35	RECISTERED 78/569,628 02/17/2005	3,135,156 08/29/2006 08/29/2016	Clothing, narnely shirts, pants, shorts, pajamas, skirts, dresses; footwear, namely western and work bouts and shoes, sooks; outerwear, namely dusters, coats and jackers; western hats and caps; accessories, namely belts; Retail store and computer on-line rotail store services featuring family clothing, namely western wear, work clothing, outer wear, footwear, gloves, and hats	Section 8 & 15 due 68/29/2012 Renewal due 08/29/2016
34670.0018 Corral West Ranchwear, inc.	GOTTON, WEST	REGISTRRED 76/021/434 04/03/2000	2,693,742 03/04/2003 03/04/2013	Retail clothing store services feathring western wear; on-line retail clothing store services feathring western wear, mail order catalog services feathring western wear.	Section 8 & 15 due 03/64/2009 Renewal due 03/04/2013

Corral West Ranchwear. - Table of Active United States Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications As of January 9, 2007

Ì	
`	l
Ì	ŀ
į	ĺ
5	l
Ċ	l

Sal 279	W 74 74   H	APPL NO. APPL DATE	REC. NO. REC. DATE RENEW. DATE	SERVICES Clothing namely chirts many chorts	WHAT'S NEXT?
Classes 25 REG. 78/5: 02/1: 02	78/5 02/1	REGAISTRERED 78/569,059 02/16/2005	3,181,766 12/05/2006 12/05/2016	Clothing, namely shirts, pants, shorts, pajamas, skirts, dressers; footwear, namely western and work boots and shoes, socks; outerwear, namely dusters, coats and jackets; western hats and caps; accessories, namely belts	Section 8 & 15 due 12/0\$/2012 Renewal due 12/0\$/2016
CWR (Stylized) REG 78/55 02/11	78/5 02/1	REGISTERED 78/569,074 02/16/2005	3,055,270 01/31/2006 01/31/2016	Clothing, namely shirts, pants, shorts, pajamas, skirts, dresses; footwear, namely western and work boots and shoes, socks; outerwear, namely dusters, coats and jackets; western hats and caps; accessories, namely belts	Section 8 & 15 due 01/31/2012 Renewal due 01/31/2016
CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT PEN 78/56 Class 35 02/1:	PEN 78/5 02/1:	PENDING 78/568,171 02/15/2005		Retail store and computer on-line retail services featuring clothing, namely men's and women's work and casual clothing, shirts, jeans, pants, outer wear, footwear, gloves, hars, socks and safety accessories	Response to Office Action due 03/06/2007
MULER RBG Classes 16, 25 and 42 73/73 05/27	REG 73/73 05/27	REGISTERED 73/731,971 05/27/1988	1,536,355 04/25/1989 04/25/2009	Mail order catalogues in the field of clothing and general merchandise; western style clothing, namely jackets, sweaters, vests, shirts, blouses and pauls; mail order services in the field of clothing	Renewal due 04/25/2009
Miller Stockman Rec	76/10 07/3:	REGISTERED 76/100,336 07/31/2000	2,570,935 05/21/2002 05/21/2012	Mail-order catalog services featuring western wear	Section 8 & 15 due 95/21/2008 Renewal due 05/21/2012
RED LODGE REG	78/6: 05/1(	REGISTERED 78/627,150 05/10/2005	3,087,521 05/02/2006 05/02/2016	Shirts, pants, skirts, caps, hats and jackets	Section 8 & 15 due 05/02/2012 Renewal due 05/02/2016

Corral West Ranchwear - Table of Active United States Trademark Registrations and Pending Applications
As of January 9, 2007

H&H FILE NUMBER CURRENT OWNER	MARK	STATUS APPL. NO. APPL. DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE RENEW DATE	SERVICES	WHAT'S NEXT?
34670.0023 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	RED LODGE	REGISTERED 78/627,121 05/10/2005	3,100,511 06/06/2006 06/06/2016	Western-style shirts, pants, skirts, caps, hats, and jackets	Section 8 & 15 due 06/06/2012 Renewal due 06/06/2016
34670.0005 Corral West Ranchwear, Inc.	RIDGE RIDER Class 25	REGISTERED 78/131,273	2,789,822 12/02/2003 12/02/2013	Western weat, namely jeans, pants, shirts, boots and outerwear, namely caps, gloves, coveralls, bibs, coats and jackers	Section 8 & 15 due 12/02/2009 Renewal due 12/02/2013
34670.0015 Corral West Ranchwent, Inc.	SHYANNE COLLECTION BY CORRAL WEST & Design MIGTAL CLASS 25	REGISTERED 76/22,984 03/12/2001	2,634,419 10/15/2002 10/15/2012	Western clothing, namely ladies-blouses, sleepwear, skirts, vests, jackets, jeans and slacks	Section 8 & 15 due 10/15/2008 Renewal due 10/15/2012
34670.0016 Corral West Renchwear, Inc.	WHAT THE WEST WEARS Class 35	RECISTERED 76/116,555 08/25/2000	2,506,173 11/13/2001 11/13/2011	Retail western wear store	Section 8 & 15 due 11/13/2007 Renewal due

3653327\_1.000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0222

m

## **US Federal**

## Contents

1	76-021433 CORRAL WEST (Stylized) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	3
2	78-569682 CORRAL WEST (Block letters) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	. 4
3	76-016060 CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR (and Design) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	5
4	78-569628 CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR (Block letters) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	7
5	76-021434 CORRAL WEST WESTERNWEAR (Stylized) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	. 8
6	78-569059 CWR (Block letters) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	10
7	78-569074 CWR (Stylized) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	11
8	78-568171 CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT (Block letters) Allowed - Statement of Use non-final refusal, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	12
9	73-731971 MILLER Registered, MILLER INTERNATIONAL, INC.	13
10	76-100336 MILLER STOCKMAN Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	15
11	78-627150 RED LODGE (Block letters) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	16
12	78-627121 RED LODGE TRADING COMPANY SINCE 1951 (Stylized) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	17
13	78-131273 RIDGE RIDER Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	1.8
14	76-222984 SHYANNE COLLECTION BY CORRAL WEST (and Design) Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	20
15	76-116555 WHAT THE WEST WEARS Registered, CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC.	21

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

Z

## CORRAL WEST

Mark

CORRAL WEST (Stylized)

Status Status Date Registered Mar 19, 2002

Register

Principal

Serial/App. No.

76-021433

Registration No.

2549066

Int'l Class

35 - Advertising and Business

Goods/Services

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; ON-LINE

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; MAIL ORDER

CATALOG SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR

U.S. Class

100, 101, 102

1st Use

Jan 3, 1966

Commerce Use

Jan 3, 1966

Filing Date Published (Last) Apr 3, 2000 Dec 25, 2001

Published (Last) Registered

Mar 19, 2002

Correspondent

DON W. RISKE

RISKE & ARNOLD, P.C.

1720 CAREY AVENUE, SUITE 500

CHEYENNE, WY 82001

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 PRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

#### ASSIGNMENTS

Reel/Frame

Assignor(s)

Assignee(s)

rees Delag west metalegarine

Correspondent

S VIDIO

e proje de gomen a secution des partonal assessemental acces atre general acces de parte e la chimic de general de grand acces de la chimic

Date Sgnd/Ack

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

3

Date Recorded Brief

Nov 13, 2000

Security and a second of

Action History

MAR 19, 2002 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

DEC 25, 2001 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION DEC 5, 2001 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

AUG 17, 2001 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER MAY 3, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

APR 11, 2001 FINAL REFUSAL MAILED

JAN 25, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

SEP 18, 2000 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED SEP 11, 2000 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Record 2

## **CORRAL WEST**

Mark

CORRAL WEST (Block letters)

Status Status Date Registered Aug 29, 2006

Register

Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

78-569082 3135148

Int'l Class Goods/Services

35 - Advertising and Business

RETAIL STORE AND COMPUTER ON-LINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING FAMILY CLOTHING, NAMELY WESTERN WEAR, WORK CLOTHING, OUTER WEAR,

FOOTWEAR, GLOVES, AND HATS

U.S. Class 1st Use

100, 101, 102 Jan 3, 1966 Jan 3, 1966

Commerce Use

Feb 16, 2005 Jun 6, 2006

Filing Date Published (Last) Registered

Aug 29, 2006

**Associated Marks** 

2531449, 2549066, 2693742 AND OTHERS

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUN. HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN: MICHELE CLARK

555 17TH STREET, SUITE 3200 P.O. BOX 874

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

**DENVER, CO 80201** 

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

**Action History** 

AUG 29, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

JUN 6, 2006 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION MAY 17, 2006 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

APR 13, 2006 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

APR 11, 2006 ASSIGNED TO LIE

MAR 22, 2006 APPROVED FOR FUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
MAR 22, 2006 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED
MAR 10, 2006 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE
MAR 10, 2006 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

SEP 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED SEP 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN SEP 13, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

FEB 28, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

#### Record 3



Mark

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR (and Design)

Status Status Date Register Registered Jan 22, 2002 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

76-016060 2531449

Int'l Class

35 - Advertising and Business

Goods/Services

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; ON-LINE

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; MAIL ORDER

CATALOG SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR

U.S. Class

100, 101, 102

1st Use Commerce Use 1997 1997

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

5

Filing Date Published (Last) Registered Apr 3, 2000 Oct 30, 2001 Jan 22, 2002

Disclaimer

"RANCHWEAR"

Design Codes

060104 - Mountains, mountain landscapes, scenery with mountains

260317 - Ovals, concentric or ovals within ovals 260321 - Ovals completely or partially shaded

Correspondent

DON W RISKE

LAW OFFICES OF RISKE & ARNOLD

1720 CAREY AVE STE 500 CHEYENNE WY 82001-4447

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

#### ASSIGNMENTS

Reel/Frame Assignor(s) Assignee(s)

Correspondent

Date Sgnd/Ack Date Recorded Brief

Brief
Action History

COMMUNICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

JAN 22, 2002 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER OCT 30, 2001 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

OCT 10, 2001 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

APR 6, 2001 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
JAN 16, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

SEP 18, 2000 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED SEP 7, 2000 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

**TRADEMARK** 

### CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR

Mark

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR (Block letters)

Status Status Date Register Registered Aug 29, 2006 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

78-569628 3135156

Int'l Class Goods/Services

25 - Clothing

CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, PAJAMAS, SKIRTS, DRESSES;

FOOTWEAR, NAMELY WESTERN AND WORK BOOTS AND SHOES, SOCKS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY DUSTERS, COATS AND JACKETS; WESTERN HATS AND CAPS; ACCESSORIES, NAMELY BELTS

U.S. Class

22, 39 1985

1st Use Commerce Use

1985 1985

Int'l Class Goods/Services

35 - Advertising and Business

RETAIL STORE AND COMPUTER ON-LINE RETAIL STORE SERVICES FEATURING FAMILY CLOTHING, NAMELY WESTERN WEAR, WORK CLOTHING, OUTER WEAR,

FOOTWEAR, GLOVES, AND HATS

U.S. Class 1st Use

100, 101, 102

Commerce Use

1975 1975

Filing Date Published (Last) Registered

Feb 17, 2005 Jun 6, 2006 Aug 29, 2006

Disclaimer

"RANCHWEAR"

Associated Marks

2531449, 2549066, 2693742 AND OTHERS

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUND HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN: MICHELE CLARK

555 17TH STREET, SUITE 3200 P.O. BOX 87

DENVER, CO 80201

Reference/Matter: Correl West Trademarks

•

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Action History

AUG 29, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

JUN 6, 2006 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION MAY 17, 2006 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

APR 13, 2006 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

APR 11, 2006 ASSIGNED TO LIE

MAR 22, 2006 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER MAR 22, 2006 TRAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED MAR 10, 2006 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE MAR 10, 2006 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

SEP 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED SEP 13, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN

SEP 13, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

MAR 1, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM.

Record 5

Mark

CORRAL WEST WESTERNWEAR (Stylized)

Status Status Date Register

Registered Mar 4, 2003 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

76-021434 2693742

Int'l Class

35 - Advertising and Business

Goods/Services

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; ON-LINE

RETAIL CLOTHING STORE SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR; MAIL ORDER

CATALOG SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR

U.S. Class

100, 101, 102 Jan 3, 1966

1st Use Commerce Use

Jan 3, 1966

Filing Date

Apr 3, 2000

Filed I-T-U

Yes

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

TRADEMARK

Published (Last) Allowed

Jan 8, 2002 Apr 2, 2002 Mar 4, 2003

Registered Disclaimer

"WESTERNWEAR"

Correspondent

DON W. RISKE

RISKE & ARNOLD, P.C.

1720 CAREY AVENUE, SUITE 500

CHEYENNE, WY 82001

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

#### ASSIGNMENTS

Reel/Frame Assignor(s) Assignee(s)

Correspondent

Date Sgnd/Ack Date Recorded

Brief

**Action History** 

MAR 4, 2003 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

JAN 2, 2003 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

DEC 30, 2002 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

DEC 13, 2002 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

SEP 30, 2002 USE AMENDMENT FILED SEP 30, 2002 PAPER RECEIVED MAY 14, 2002 PAPER RECEIVED

APR 2, 2002 NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE-MAILED JAN 8, 2002 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION DEC 19, 2001 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

OCT 17, 2001 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER JUL 13, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

MAY 24, 2001 FINAL REFUSAL MAILED

FBB 5, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

SEP 18, 2000 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED SEP 11, 2000 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

**TRADEMARK** 

### **CWR**

Mark

CWR (Block letters)

Status Status Date Register Registered Dec 5, 2006 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No. 78-569059 3181766

Int'l' Class

25 - Clothing

Goods/Services

CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, PAJAMAS, SKIRTS, DRESSES;

FOOTWEAR, NAMELY WESTERN AND WORK BOOTS AND SHOES, SOCKS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY DUSTERS, COATS AND JACKETS; WESTERN HATS AND

CAPS; ACCESSORIES, NAMELY BELTS 22, 39

U.S. Class
1st Use

1985 1985

Commerce Use
Filing Date

Feb 16, 2005

Filed I-T-U
Published (Last)
Allowed

Yes Nov 15, 2005 Peb 7, 2006 Dec 5, 2006

Registered

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUND HOLLAND & HART LLP

PO BOX 874

**DENVER, CO 80201-0874** 

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

**Action History** 

DEC 5, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OCT 25, 2006 LAW OFFICE REGISTRATION REVIEW COMPLETED

OCT 20, 2006 ASSIGNED TO LIE

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

10

OCT 13, 2006 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED OCT 10, 2006 TEAS/HMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED OCT 9, 2006 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE OCT 9, 2006 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED SEP 6, 2006 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED SU - NON-FINAL ACTION - WRITTEN SEP 6, 2006 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

SEP 6, 2006 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

AUG 7, 2006 USE AMENDMENT FILED

AUG 7, 2006 TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED FEB 7, 2006 NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE-MAILED NOV 15, 2005 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION OCT 26, 2005 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

SEP 19, 2005 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

SEP 16, 2005 ASSIGNED TO LIE

SEP 12, 2005 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SEP 12, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

FEB 28, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

#### Record 7



lark .	CWR	(Stylized)
--------	-----	------------

Status Registered
Status Date Jan 31, 2006
Register Principal

Serial/App. No. 78-569074 Registration No. 3055270

Int'l Class 25 - Clothing Goods/Services CLOTHING,

CLOTHING, NAMELY SHIRTS, PANTS, SHORTS, PAJAMAS, SKIRTS, DRESSES; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY WESTERN AND WORK BOOTS AND SHOES, SOCKS; OUTERWEAR, NAMELY DUSTERS, COATS AND JACKETS; WESTERN HATS AND CAPS; ACCESSORIES, NAMELY BELTS

U.S. Class 22, 39
1st Use 1985
Commerce Use 1985

Filing Date Feb 16, 2005 Published (Last) Nov 8, 2005 Registered Jan 31, 2006

Reference/Matter: Corral West Tradomarks

11

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUND

HOLLAND & HART LLP

PO BOX 874

DENVER, CO 80201-0874

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

**Action History** 

JAN 31, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

NOV 8, 2005 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

OCT 19, 2005 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

SEP 19, 2005 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

SEP 16, 2005 ASSIGNED TO LIE

SEP 12, 2005 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

SEP 12, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

FEB 28, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Record 8

### CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT

Mark

CWR WORK WEAR DEPOT (Block letters)

Status

Allowed - Statement of Use non-final refusal

Status Date Register Sep 6, 2006 Principal

- ,

. . .

Serial/App. No.

78-568171

Int'i Class

35 - Advertising and Business

Goods/Services

RETAIL STORE AND COMPUTER ON-LINE RETAIL SERVICES FEATURING

CLOTHING, NAMELY MEN'S AND WOMEN'S WORK AND CASUAL CLOTHING, SHIRTS, IEANS, PANTS, OUTER WEAR, FOOTWEAR, GLOVES, HATS AND SOCKS

100, 101, 102

U.S. Class 1st Use

Oct, 2005

Commerce Use

Oct. 2005

**Filing Date** 

Feb 15, 2005

Filed I-T-U

Yes

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

12

Published (Last) Allowed Nov 15, 2005 Feb 7, 2006

Disclaimer

"WORK WEAR"

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUND HOLLAND & HART LLP

P.O. BOX 8749

555 17TH STREET, SUITE 3200 DENVER CO 80201-8749

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Action History

SEP 6, 2006 NON-FINAL ACTION E-MAILED SEP 6, 2006 SU - NON-FINAL ACTION - WRITTEN

SEP 6, 2006 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

AUG 7, 2006 USE AMENDMENT FILED

AUG 7, 2006 TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED FEB 7, 2006 NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE-MAILED NOV 15, 2005 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION OCT 26, 2005 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

SEP 19, 2005 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

SEP 16, 2005 ASSIGNED TO LIE

SEP 14, 2005 APPROVED FOR FUE - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
SEP 14, 2005 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED
SEP 14, 2005 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT - WRITTEN

SEP 12, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

MAY 4, 2005 APPLICANT AMENDMENT PRIOR TO EXAMINATION - ENTERED

MAY 4, 2005 TEAS CHANGE OF CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED
MAY 4, 2005 TEAS PRELIMINARY AMENDMENT RECEIVED
FEB 28, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

#### Record 9

Mark

MILLER

Status Status Date Register Registered Dec 13, 1995 Principal Sec 2 f

Serial/App. No.

73-731971 1536355

Registration No.

1536355

Int'l Class

16 - Paper Goods and Printed Matter

Goods/Services

MAIL ORDER CATALOGUES IN THE FIELD OF CLOTHING AND GENERAL

MERCHANDISE

U.S. Class

38

1st Use Commerce Use 1925 1925

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

13

Int'l Class

25 - Clothing

Goods/Services

WESTERN STYLE CLOTHING - NAMELY JACKETS, SWEATERS, VESTS, SHIRTS,

**BLOUSES AND PANTS** 

U.S. Class 1st Use

39

Commerce Use

1925 1925

Int'l Class Goods/Services 42 - Miscellaneous Services

U.S. Class

MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF CLOTHING 101

1st Use

1925

Commerce Use

1925

Filing Date Published (Last) May 27, 1988 Jan 31, 1989

Registered

Apr 25, 1989

**Affidavits** 

Sec. 8 accepted

**Associated Marks** 

1099646, 1099647, 1163685

Correspondent

LESLEY S. WITT, ESQ.

ONE UNITED BANK CENTER

1700 LINCOLN STREET, 13TH FLOOR

DENVER, CO 80203

Applicant :

MILLER INTERNATIONAL, INC. CO CORP.

**8500 ZUNI STREET DENVER, CO 80221** 

Registrant

MILLER INTERNATIONAL, INC. CO CORP.

8500 ZUNI STREET **DENVER, CO 80221** 

ASSIGNMENTS

Reel/Frame

1941/0633

Assignor(s)

MILLER INTERNATIONAL, INC. CO, CORP.

Assignee(s)

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY, CORP., 4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE,

CHEYENNE, WY, 82009

Correspondent

MOYE GILES O'KEEPE ET AL., VINCENT G. TOENJES, 1225 17TH STREET, 29TH

FLOOR, DENVER, CO 80202

Date Sgnd/Ack

Jun 7, 1999

Date Recorded

Aug 2, 1999

Brief

Assigns the entire interest and goodwill

Reel/Frame

Assignor(s)

AMELINEAR INC MY MORP.

Assignee(s)

Correspondent

E BARRAMENTAL ABSOCIATION LEWINGLEDGE ASSOCIATION BASE, 2
WENDERSTER BESTALLING PARK, 2
BESTALLING ASSOCIATION LEWINGLES ASSOCIATION BASE, 2
BESTALLING ASSOCIATION LIBERTH ALBERT BUILDING, 405

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

14

LEAST COM A VEDERE BERN MERK PRESCHERK 10194

Date Sgnd/Ack Date Recorded Brief 190736 -2016 Men 13, 2000

ENGREELLA SOUSEDMENT

**Action History** 

DEC 13, 1995 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) ACCEPTED
APR 21, 1995 REGISTERED - SEC. 8 (6-YR) FILED
APR 25, 1989 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
JAN 31, 1989 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
JAN 3, 1989 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

DEC 31, 1988 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

NOV 10, 1988 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OCT 27, 1988 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT MAILED OCT 19, 1988 ALLOWANCE/COUNT WITHDRAWN

AUG 15, 1988 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

AUG 2, 1988 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED JUL 26, 1988 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Record 10

## Miller Stockman

Mark

MILLER STOCKMAN

Status Status Date Register

Registered May 21, 2002 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No. 76-100336 2570935

Int'l Class

35 - Advertising and Business

Goods/Services

MAIL-ORDER CATALOG SERVICES FEATURING WESTERN WEAR

U.S. Class 1st Use

100, 101, 102 1918

Commerce Use

1918

Filing Date Published (Last) Registered

Jul 31, 2000 Reb 26, 2002 May 21, 2002

Name/Portrait

THE NAME "MILLER STOCKMAN" DOES NOT IDENTIFY A LIVING INDIVIDUAL,

Correspondent

CHARLES FLUCE JR

MOYE GILES O'KBEFE VERMEIRE & GORRELL 1225 SEVENTEENTH STREET, 29TH FLOOR

DENVER CO 80202-5529

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

15

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

#### **ASSIGNMENTS**

Reel/Frame Assignor(s) Assignee(s)

oneal peate and analysis in an individual ansociation example.

Correspondent

Topic provide the control of the con

Date Sgud/Ack Date Recorded Brief

North 2000

**Action History** 

MAY 21, 2002 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FEB 26, 2002 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

FEB 6, 2002 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

OCT 3, 2001 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER AUG 2, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

JUN 4, 2001 UNRESPONSIVE PAPER RECEIVED FEB 2, 2001 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED JAN 11, 2001 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Record 11

## **RED LODGE**

Mark

RED LODGE (Block letters)

Status Status Date Register Registered May 2, 2006 Principal

Serial/App. No.

78-627150 3087521

Registration No.

25 - Clothing

Int'l Class Goods/Services

SHIRTS, PANTS, SKIRTS, CAPS, HATS, AND JACKETS

U.S. Class

22, 39

Reference/Matter: Carni West Trademarks

16

1st Use

Commerce Use

Sep 1, 1996 Sep 15, 1996

Filing Date Published (Last) May 10, 2005 Feb 7, 2006 May 2, 2006

Correspondent

Registered

BENJAMIN L BLAUGRUND

HOLLAND & HART LLP

PO BOX 87

**DENVER CO 80201-8749** 

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Action History

MAY 2, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FEB 7, 2006 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION JAN 18, 2006 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

DEC 27, 2005 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

DEC 23, 2005 ASSIGNED TO LIE

DEC 22, 2005 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

DEC 22, 2005 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT E-MAILED

DEC 22, 2005 EXAMINERS AMENDMENT -WRITTEN

DEC 6, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

MAY 17, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

Record 12

# RED LODGE Trading Company Sizes 1951

Mark

RED LODGE TRADING COMPANY SINCE 1951 (Stylized)

Status Status Date Register Registered Jun 6, 2006 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

78-627121 3100511

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

17

Int'l Class

25 - Clothing

Goods/Services

WESTERN-STYLE SHIRTS, PANTS, SKIRTS, CAPS, HATS, AND JACKETS

U.S. Class 1st Use

22, 39 Sep 1, 1996

Commerce Use

Sep 15, 1996

Filing Date Published (Last) Registered May 10, 2005 Mar 14, 2006 Jun 6, 2006

Disclaimer

"TRADING COMPANY SINCE 1951"

Correspondent

BENJAMIN L. BLAUGRUND HOLLAND & HART LLP ATTN: MICHELE CLARK

555 17TH STREET, SUITE 3200 P.O. BOX 87

DENVER, CO 80201-8749

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIHR MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

**Action History** 

JUN 6, 2006 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER MAR 14, 2006 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

FEB 22, 2006 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

JAN 31, 2006 LAW OFFICE PUBLICATION REVIEW COMPLETED

JAN 27, 2006 ASSIGNED TO LIE

JAN 20, 2006 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
JAN 19, 2006 TEAS/EMAIL CORRESPONDENCE ENTERED
JAN 10, 2006 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE
JAN 10, 2006 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECEIVED

DEC 7, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION R-MAILED DEC 7, 2005 NON-FINAL ACTION WRITTEN DEC 7, 2005 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

MAY 17, 2005 NEW APPLICATION ENTERED IN TRAM

#### Record 13

Mark

RIDGE RIDER -

Status

Registered Dec 2, 2003

Status Date Register

Principal

Serial/App. No.

78-131273

Registration No.

2789822

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

18

Int'l Class

25 - Clothing

Goods/Services

WESTERN WEAR, NAMELY JEANS, PANTS, SHIRTS, BOOTS AND OUTERWEAR,

NAMELY CAPS, GLOVES, COVERALLS, BIBS, COATS AND JACKETS

U.S. Class

22,

1st Use Commerce Use Apr 3, 2003 Jun, 2003

Filing Date

May 26, 2002

Filed I-T-U
Published (Last)

Yes Dec 31, 2002

Registered

Dec 2, 2003

Correspondent

KRISTINE M. MILLER HOLLAND & HART LLP 555 SEVENTEENTH STREET

**SUITE 3200** 

DENVER CO 80202

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 PRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Action History

DEC 2, 2003 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OCT 8, 2003 ALLOWED PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SOU ACCEPTED

OCT 1, 2003 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

SEP 29, 2003 CASE FILE IN TICES

SEP 3, 2003 STATEMENT OF USE PROCESSING COMPLETE

SEP 3, 2003 USB AMENDMENT FILED

SEP 3, 2003 TEAS STATEMENT OF USE RECEIVED MAR 25, 2003 NOTICE OF ALLOWANCE-MAILED

DEC 31, 2002 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION DEC 11, 2002 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

OCT 18, 2002 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
SHP 30, 2002 COMMUNICATION RECEIVED FROM APPLICANT

SEP 30, 2002 TEAS RESPONSE TO OFFICE ACTION RECRIVED

SEP 26, 2002 NON-PINAL ACTION E-MAILED SEP 20, 2002 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

#### Record 14



Mark

SHYANNE COLLECTION BY CORRAL WEST (and Design)

Status Status Date

Registered Oct 15, 2002 Principal

Register

Serial/App. No. 76-222984 Registration No. 2634419

Int'l Class

25 - Clothing

Goods/Services

WESTERN CLOTHING, NAMELY LADIES-BLOUSES, SLEEPWEAR, SKIRTS, VESTS,

JACKETS, JEANS AND SLACKS

U.S. Class

22, 39 Jan 1, 2001

1st Use Commerce Use

Jan 1, 2001

Filing Date Filed 1-T-U Mar 12, 2001 Yes

Published (Last)

Jul 23, 2002 Oct 15, 2002

Registered
Disclaimer

"COLLECTION BY"

Design Codes

020101 - Men, heads, portraiture, busts 020107 - Men, cowboys and westerners 020301 - Women, head, portraiture, bust 020316 - Women wearing hats

020324 - Women, stylized or carlcature 261102 - Rectangles, plain single line

261121 - Rectangles completely or partially shaded

Correspondent

DON W RISKE

RISKE & ARNOLD PC

PO BOX 1617

**CHEYENNE WY 82003-1617** 

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE

CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Reference/Matter: Correl West Trademarks

24

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE CHEYENNE, WY 82009

**Action History** 

OCT 15, 2002 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
JUL 23, 2002 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION

JUL 3, 2002 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION

MAY 2, 2002 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
MAR 12, 2002 CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED IN LAW OFFICE

FEB 6, 2002 FINAL REFUSAL MAILED

IAN 31, 2002 PREVIOUS ALLOWANCE COUNT WITHDRAWN IAN 31, 2002 APPROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OCT 29, 2001 SEC. 1(B) CLAIM DELETED

OCT 29, 2001 CORRESPONDENCE RECRIVED IN LAW OFFICE

AUG 21, 2001 NON-FINAL ACTION MAILED AUG 1, 2001 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER JUL 16, 2001 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER JUN 29, 2001 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

#### Record 15.

Mark

WHAT THE WEST WEARS

Status Status Date Register Registered Nov 13, 2001 Principal

Serial/App. No. Registration No.

76-116555 · 2506173

Int'l Class Goods/Services

35 - Advertising and Business RETAIL WESTERN WEAR STORE

U.S. Class 1st Use

100, 101, 102 1997

Commerce Use

1997

Filing Date
Published (Last)
Registered

Aug 25, 2000 Aug 21, 2001 Nov 13, 2001

Correspondent

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR INC 4519 FRONTIER MALL DR CHEYENNE WY 82009-7398

Applicant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Registrant

CORRAL WEST RANCHWEAR, INC. WY CORP.

4519 FRONTIER MALL DRIVE CHEYENNE, WY 82009

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

21

#### **ASSIGNMENTS**

Reel/Frame
Assignor(s)

Assignee(s)

PNC PANK\_MATIGNAL\_ASSOCIATIONAL\_ASSOCIATION BANK. 2

TOWER CENTER, EAST BREAST BREAS

#### Action History

NOV 13, 2001 REGISTERED-PRINCIPAL REGISTER
AUG 21, 2001 PUBLISHED FOR OPPOSITION
AUG 1, 2001 NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
FEB 14, 2001 AFFROVED FOR PUB - PRINCIPAL REGISTER
JAN 24, 2001 EXAMINER'S AMENDMENT MAILED
JAN 17, 2001 ASSIGNED TO EXAMINER

Reference/Matter: Corral West Trademarks

22